

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**CJ Court**

Case: **WP(C) No. 373/2025**

**Bal Krishan Pandita**

.....Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. P.N. Bhat, Advocate

v/s

**UT of J&K & Ors.**

.....Respondent(s)

Through :-

**CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**18.02.2025**

Notice.

List on **26.03.2025**.

Objections, if any, be filed by or before the next date of hearing.

सत्यमेव जयते

**(M A CHOWDHARY)**  
**JUDGE**

**(TASHI RABSTAN)**  
**CHIEF JUSTICE**

JAMMU  
18.02.2025  
**SUNIL**