

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: WP(C) No. 373/2025
CM No. 811/2025

Bal Krishan Pandita

..... Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. P.N. Bhat, Advocate

Vs

U.T. of J&K and Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R- 1 to 3
Ms. Monika Thakur, Advocate for R-4

CORAM:

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

HONBLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER
06.05.2025

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted four weeks further time to file response.

List on 14.07.2025.

Send for the scanned copy of the record from the Tribunal.

**(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE**

**(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE**

JAMMU
06.05.2025
Mihul