

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

**WP(C) No. 373/2025**

Bal Krishan Pandita

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. P. N. Bhat, Advocate

**vs**

UT of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Sageera Jafar, assisting counsel to  
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R- 1 to 3  
Ms. Monika Thakur, Advocate for R-4

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**22.08.2025**

1. Objections on behalf of respondent No. 4 have been filed.
2. Objections by respondent Nos. 1 to 3 are not required to be filed, in view of the statement made that the objections filed before the Tribunal be taken as objections to this petition.
3. Record from the Tribunal has been received.
4. List for consideration on **30.09.2025**.

**(Sanjay Parihar)**  
**Judge**

**(Sanjeev Kumar)**  
**Judge**

**Jammu**  
22.08.2025  
Vishal Sharma