

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP (C) No. 373/2025

Bal Krishan Pandita

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Ms. Urvashi Kichloo, Advocate vice
Mr. P.N. Bhat, Advocate

v/s

UT of J & K and Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Sageera Jaffer, Advocate vice
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Ms. Monika Thakur, Advocate for R-4

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE**

ORDER

30.09.2025

Objections on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to 4 have been filed.
Respondent nos. 1 to 3 have already adopted their objections which are filed
before the Tribunal.

The matter could not be considered due to non-availability of Mr.
P.N. Bhat, learned counsel for the petitioner.

On the request of learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, the
matter is adjourned.

List on 24.11.2025.

**(Sanjay Parihar)
Judge**

**(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge**

JAMMU
30.09.2025
Manik