

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP (C) No. 373/2025

Bal Krishan Pandita

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. P.N. Bhat, Advocate

V/s

UT of J&K and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Nisha Kangotra, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Ms. Monika Thakur, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER

24.11.2025

On request of learned counsel for both the parties, adjourned.

List for consideration on 16.02.2026.

(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

Jammu:

24.11.2025

Vishal Khajuria.