

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

WP (C) No. 373/2025

Bal Krishan Pandita

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. P.N. Bhat, Advocate

v/s

UT of J & K and Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice  
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG  
Ms. Monika Thakur, Advocate

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**16.02.2026**

With a view to consider the matter effectively, it is necessary to peruse the Service Book of the petitioner as also the original School Leaving Certificate issued by the Government Higher Secondary School, Kulgam, Kashmir.

Learned counsel for the petitioner shall produce the original School Leaving Certificate and the respondents shall produce the original Service Book of the petitioner for perusal of this Court.

List on 02.03.2026.

**(Sanjay Parihar)**  
**Judge**

**(Sanjeev Kumar)**  
**Judge**

JAMMU  
16.02.2026  
Manik