

Sr. No. 115

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP (C) No. 373/2025

Bal Krishan Pandita

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. P.N. Bhat, Advocate

V/s

UT of J&K and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mrs. Monika Kohli, Advocate
Mr. B.S. Bali, Advocate vice
Ms. Monika Thakur, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
01.04.2026

1. Heard.
2. Admit.
3. Issue post-admission notice to the respondents, which is waived by Mrs. Monika Kohli, learned AAG on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 3 and Mr. B.S. Bali, learned counsel on behalf of respondent No. 4.
4. Counter affidavit be filed within a period of four weeks, with copy in advance to learned counsel for the petitioner. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within three weeks.
5. List for final hearing on 09.07.2026.

(SANJAY PARIHAR)
JUDGE

(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE

Jammu:
01.04.2026
Shafqat